2018 GP Bids worksheet

|Distance 5k 5K
Race Enterprise Bank Boot Scootin' Boogie 5k Downtown 5k
Certified will be yes
Site Londonderry, NH Providence, RI
Date Saturday, Jul 14, 2018 Sunday, Sep 16, 2018
Time 6:30 pm 11:00 am
Representative John Mortimer Charles Breagy
Entry Fee - Pre $35(by July 7) $28
Entry Fee - Post $40 35
Starting Line Width 25' 30' for men 30' for women, divided
T-Shirts yes yes
Total Prize Money - projected $7,500 ($3,000 ind $4,500 team) $1,900 indv $3,450 team ($5350 min)
Individual M/F $3,000 $1,900
Open (Team) M/F $3,000 $1,400
Masters (Team) M/F $600 $900
Seniors (Team) M/F $300 $650
Veterans (Team) M/F $300 $350
70+ (Team) M/F $300 $150
Waived Fee for 2016 Indiv. Champions yes yes
Waived Fee for 2016 Team Champions no open team champs m/f
Discount ($5/pp or 10%) up to 1 week prior $5 via code or team entry sheet yes via code
parking, changing, shower facilities free street parking street (free) and garage ($2) parking
Results By Millennium Running Racewire
Host Millennium Running Downtown 5k Inc
Sponsors Enterprise Bank TBD
USATF-NE individual prize money only, Concert, was national championship for several years, GP in
beer tasting festival and bonfire post race, fully closed | 2017 fully closed off course, separated start lines for
Notes to traffic, 1-500 bib #s, team tent area m/f
Race Website http://www.millenniumrunning.com/boots http://www.cvsdowntown5k.com/




Distance 5 Miles 5 miles
Race Bridge of Flowers 5 Mile Immediate Care Ribfest 5 miler
Certified pending with reduction from 10k yes
Site Shelburne Falls, MA Merrimack, NH
Date Saturday, Aug 11, 2018 Sunday, Jun 17, 2018
Time 9:30 am (flexible) 9:15a.m.
Representative Mike McCusker John Mortimer

Entry Fee - Pre

Entry Fee - Post

Starting Line Width

T-Shirts

Total Prize Money - projected

Individual M/F

Open (Team) M/F

Masters (Team) M/F

Seniors (Team) M/F

Veterans (Team) M/F

70+ (Team) M/F

Waived Fee for 2016 Indiv. Champions
Waived Fee for 2016 Team Champions
Discount ($5/pp or 10%) up to 1 week prior
parking, changing, shower facilities

$40 (by June 1) $45 (by 8/8)

$50

25'

yes

$9390+($4,440+ ind, $4950+ team)
$4,440

$1,450

$1250

$1250

$500

$500

yes

open and 70+

yes

parking around town and elementary school

$35 (by 6/11) or $40 (by 6/16)
$45

25'

yes

$7,500 ($3,000 ind $4,500 team)
$3,000

$3,000

$600

$300

$300

$300

yes

no

$5 via code or team entry sheet
free street parking

Results By Granite State Millennium Running
Host Greater Shelburne Falls Area Businesses Millennium Running
Sponsors local, Subaru Immediate Care
part of food festival, free beer, GP 2014 & 2017,
has hosted GP in past as 10k, $ in every open and giveaway item, course fully closed to traffic, all prize
Notes masters age division, free entry for 70+ money limited to USATF-NE members
https://www.shelburnefalls.com/index.php/upcoming-
Race Website events/bridge-of-flowers-road-race http://www.millenniumrunning.com/ribfest5




Distance 10k 10K
Race Holyoke St. Patricks Day 10k Lone Gull 10K
Certified yes yes
Site Holyoke, MA Gloucester, MA
Date Saturday, Mar 17, 2018 Sunday, Sept 30
Time 1:00 p.m. 9:00 a.m.
Representative Brian Donoghue Len Femino
Entry Fee -Pre $25 (by 1/12) / $30 (by 2/10) / $35 (by 3/9) $30 (by 9/23)
Entry Fee -Post $40 $35
Starting Line Width 24' 24
T-Shirts yes yes
Total Prize Money $10300+ ($7600 indv $3700 team) $7,400+ ($2,000 ind/ $5,400 team)
Individual M/F $7,600 $2,000
Open (Team) Men/Women $800 $1,800
Masters (Team) M/W $800 $1,200
Seniors (Team) M/W $800 $1,200
Veterans (Team) M/F $800 $600
70+ (Team) M/F $500 $600
Waived Fee for 2016 Indiv. Champions yes yes
Waived Fee for 2016 Team Champions yes, all yes
Discount ($5/pp or 10%) up to 1 week prior $5 discount code $5 discount code
parking, changing, shower facilities street parking and shuttle from Holyoke CC parking

Results By

Racewire

North Shore Timing

Host Holyoke St Patricks Day Committee CCC/ Beverly School for the Deaf
Sponsors Peoples Bank Inst. For Savings
GP in 2013-2017, Very Fast Course, waived entry for

$1000 CR bonus, $100 age group bonus, fast deep previous winners, extra prize money for winners

Notes field, great history under 30/34
Race Website https://holyokestpatricksroadrace.org/ https://cccbsd.org/news-events/lone-gull-10k/




[ Distance 25k 10 mile
Race 86th Annual Around Cape Ann 25k Craft Sportsware New Hampshire 10 miler
Certified yes yes
Site Cape Ann, MA Auburn, NH
Date Sunday, Aug 26, 2018 Saturday, Aug 25, 2018
Time 8:00 am 9:00 am
Representative Tim Short John Mortimer
Entry Fee -Pre $60 (by 8/19) $40 by (4/1) / $50 (by 8/19)
Entry Fee -Post $70 $60
Starting Line Width 22' 25'

T-Shirts

Total Prize Money

Individual

Open (Team) Men/Women

Masters (Team) M/W

Seniors (Team) M/W

Veterans (Team) M/F

70+ (Team) M/F

Waived Fee for 2016 Indiv. Champions
Waived Fee for 2016 Team Champions
Discount ($5/pp or 10%) up to 1 week prior
parking, changing, shower facilities

yes (craft)

$3,550 ($1,550 ind $2,000 team)
$1,550

$900

$300

$300

$300

$200

yes

yes (open)

yes via online code

free parking in school, use of cape ann ymca

yes (craft)

$7,500 ($3,000 ind $4,500 team)
$3,000

$3,000

$600

$300

$300

$300

yes

no

$5 via code or team entry sheet
free street and parking lots

Results By North Shore Timing Millennium Running
Host YMCA of North Shore Millennium Running
Sponsors TBD Craft
GP Race 2016, bib #'s 1-500 , giveaway item, team

86th annual, one of oldest running races in tent area, course closed to traffic, all prize money

Notes New England USATF-NE only

https://www.northshoreymeca.org/programs/road-
Race Website races __http://www.millenniumrunning.com/newhampshire10




| Distance Half Marathon Half Marathon
Race New Bedford Half Marathon Middlebury Maple Run
Certified yes yes
Site New Bedford, MA Middlebury, VT
Date Sunday, Mar 18, 2018 Sunday, May 6, 2018
Time 11:00 a.m. 9a.m.
Representative Dan McCarthy Sue Hoxie
Entry Fee -Pre $60 (by 12/31) $70 (by 1/31) $45 (by 4/18) / $55 (by 4/31)
Entry Fee -Post $75 $65
Starting Line Width 44 50'

T-Shirts

Total Prize Money

Individual

Open (Team) Men/Women

Masters (Team) M/W

Seniors (Team) M/W

Veterans (Team) M/F

70+ (Team) M/F

Waived Fee for 2016 Indiv. Champions
Waived Fee for 2016 Team Champions
Discount ($5/pp or 10%) up to 1 week prior
parking, changing, shower facilities

yes, long sleeve

$4,400 indiv/$6,000 teams
$4,400

$2,600

$1,500

$700

$600

$600

yes

no

$10 discount for team sign up
parking - free

cotton:free tech: $12 ($6 for USATF)
$1250 Indiv/$2,850 teams

$1,450

$750

$750

$750

$300

$300

yes

no

yes via online coupon code

parking, inside check in off site shower

Results By Yankee Timing Bay State
Host Friendly Sons of St. Patricks Middlebury Maple Run
Sponsors local local
GP multiple years, fully closed to traffic, $50 USATF- only $6 tshirt upgrade fee for NE, race has

NE fee if selected, fast course, teams can sign up via | complimentary pancake breakfast post race, half the

Notes spreadsheet race is closed to traffic
Race Website http://newbedfordhalfmarathon.com/ http://middleburymaplerun.com/




| Distance Marathon Marathon Marathon
Race Vermont City Marathon Baystate Marathon Cape Cod Marathon|
Certified yes yes yes
Site Burlington, VT Lowell, MA Falmouth, MA
Date Sunday, May 27, 2018 Sunday, Oct 21, 2018 Sunday, Oct 28, 2018|
Time 7:00 am 8:00 am 8:30 am
Representative Peter Delaney Dave Connally Helen Kennedy
$ $110 (by 11/30) / $115 (by 1/15) $90 (4/30) $95 (6/30) $100 (8/31) $105 (9/30) $80 (by 6/30)

Entry Fee -Post

Starting Line Width

T-Shirts

Total Prize Money

Individual

Open (Team) Men/Women

Masters (Team) M/W

Seniors (Team) M/W

Veterans (Team) M/F

70+ (Team) M/F

Waived Fee for 2016 Indiv. Champions
Waived Fee for 2016 Team Champions
Discount ($5/pp or 10%) up to 1 week prior
parking, changing, shower facilities
Results By

Host

Sponsors

Notes
Race Website

$125

28

yes

22,800+
$17,500.00
$2400

$1200

$700

$350

$350

yes

up to 3/club

via coupon code
parking, facilities
Granite State
RunVermont
Peoples United Bank

30th annual, memorial day weekend, GP in 2015

https://www.vermontcitymarathon.org/

$110

22

Long sleeve

$7100 ($3550 team $3550 ind)

$3,550

$2150

$700

$450

$250

$250

yes

no

coupon code

indoor facilities, parking garage $5

Yankee Timing

Greater Lowell RR

Fleet Feet Sports / Ashworth Awards

High percentage of Boston Qualifiers, GP several

times including 2017. Have a host program for
marathoners traveling from over 90 mins away

http://baystatemarathon.com/

$90

30

yes

$16,500+

$12,600

$2,000

$900

$500

$300

$200

yes, and any past winner
yes (open and masters)
yes, code upon verification
locker rooms, showers
TBD

Falmouth Track Club
TBD

Hosted NE Champs 22x
http://www.capecodmarathon.com




