2018 GP Bids worksheet		
Distance	5k	5K
Race Contified	Enterprise Bank Boot Scootin' Boogie 5k	Downtown 5k
Certified	will be	yes
Site	Londonderry, NH	Providence, RI
Date	Saturday, Jul 14, 2018	Sunday, Sep 16, 2018
Time	6:30 pm	11:00 am
Representative	John Mortimer	Charles Breagy
Entry Fee - Pre	\$35(by July 7)	\$28
Entry Fee - Post	\$40	35
Starting Line Width	25'	30' for men 30' for women, divided
T-Shirts	yes	yes
Total Prize Money - projected	\$7,500 (\$3,000 ind \$4,500 team)	\$1,900 indv \$3,450 team (\$5350 min)
Individual M/F	\$3,000	\$1,900
Open (Team) M/F	\$3,000	\$1,400
Masters (Team) M/F	\$600	\$900
Seniors (Team) M/F	\$300	\$650
Veterans (Team) M/F	\$300	\$350
70+ (Team) M/F	\$300	\$150
Waived Fee for 2016 Indiv. Champions	yes	yes
Waived Fee for 2016 Team Champions	no	open team champs m/f
Discount (\$5/pp or 10%) up to 1 week prior		yes via code
parking, changing, shower facilities	free street parking	
Results By	Millennium Running	Racewire
Host	Millennium Running	Downtown 5k Inc
Sponsors	Enterprise Bank	TBD
Сропоого	USATF-NE individual prize money only, Concert,	was national championship for several years, GP in
	beer tasting festival and bonfire post race, fully closed	2017 fully closed off course, separated start lines for
Notes	to traffic, 1-500 bib #s, team tent area	m/f
Race Website	http://www.millenniumrunning.com/boots	http://www.cvsdowntown5k.com/
Trace vyebolic	nttp://www.milleriniamidinining.som/boots	nttp://www.ovodowntownor.com/
	1	1

Distance	5 Miles	5 miles	
Race	Bridge of Flowers 5 Mile	Immediate Care Ribfest 5 miler	
Certified	pending with reduction from 10k	yes	
Site	Shelburne Falls, MA	Merrimack, NH	
Date	Saturday, Aug 11, 2018	Sunday, Jun 17, 2018	
Time	9:30 am (flexible)	9:15 a.m.	
Representative	Mike McCusker	John Mortimer	
Entry Fee - Pre	\$40 (by June 1) \$45 (by 8/8)	\$35 (by 6/11) or \$40 (by 6/16)	
Entry Fee - Post	\$50	\$45	
Starting Line Width	25'	25'	
T-Shirts	yes	yes	
Total Prize Money - projected	\$9390+(\$4,440+ ind, \$4950+ team)	\$7,500 (\$3,000 ind \$4,500 team)	
Individual M/F	\$4,440	\$3,000	
Open (Team) M/F	\$1,450	\$3,000	
Masters (Team) M/F	\$1250	\$600	
Seniors (Team) M/F	\$1250	\$300	
Veterans (Team) M/F	\$500	\$300	
70+ (Team) M/F	\$500	\$300	
Waived Fee for 2016 Indiv. Champions	yes	yes	
Waived Fee for 2016 Team Champions	open and 70+	no	
Discount (\$5/pp or 10%) up to 1 week prior	yes	\$5 via code or team entry sheet	
parking, changing, shower facilities	parking around town and elementary school	free street parking	
Results By	Granite State	Millennium Running	
Host	Greater Shelburne Falls Area Businesses	Millennium Running	
Sponsors	local, Subaru	Immediate Care	
CPCITION	ioodi, cabara	part of food festival, free beer, GP 2014 & 2017,	
	has hosted GP in past as 10k, \$ in every open and	giveaway item, course fully closed to traffic, all prize	
Notes	masters age division, free entry for 70+	money limited to USATF-NE members	
	https://www.shelburnefalls.com/index.php/upcoming-		
Race Website	events/bridge-of-flowers-road-race	http://www.millenniumrunning.com/ribfest5	

10k	10K	
Holyoke St. Patricks Day 10k	Lone Gull 10K	
yes	yes	
Holyoke, MA	Gloucester, MA	
Saturday, Mar 17, 2018	Sunday, Sept 30	
1:00 p.m.	9:00 a.m.	
Brian Donoghue		
\$25 (by 1/12) / \$30 (by 2/10) / \$35 (by 3/9)	\$30 (by 9/23)	
\$40	\$35	
24'	24'	
yes	yes	
\$10300+ (\$7600 indv \$3700 team)	\$7,400+ (\$2,000 ind/ \$5,400 team)	
\$7,600	\$2,000	
\$800	\$1,800	
\$800	\$1,200	
\$800		
	\$600	
\$500	\$600	
yes	yes	
yes, all	yes	
\$5 discount code	\$5 discount code	
street parking and shuttle from Holyoke CC		
Racewire	North Shore Timing	
Holyoke St Patricks Day Committee	CCC/ Reverly School for the Deaf	
	,	
	GP in 2013-2017, Very Fast Course, waived entry for	
\$1000 CR bonus, \$100 age group bonus, fast deep	previous winners, extra prize money for winners	
field, great history	under 30/34	
https://holyokestpatricksroadrace.org/	https://cccbsd.org/news-events/lone-gull-10k/	
nttpo://noiyokestpatriokoroadrase.org/		
	Holyoke St. Patricks Day 10k yes Holyoke, MA Saturday, Mar 17, 2018 1:00 p.m. Brian Donoghue \$25 (by 1/12) / \$30 (by 2/10) / \$35 (by 3/9) \$40 24' yes \$10300+ (\$7600 indv \$3700 team) \$7,600 \$800 \$800 \$800 \$800 \$800 \$800 \$500 yes yes, all \$5 discount code street parking and shuttle from Holyoke CC Racewire Holyoke St Patricks Day Committee Peoples Bank \$1000 CR bonus, \$100 age group bonus, fast deep	Holyoke St. Patricks Day 10k

Distance	25k	10 mile	
Race	86th Annual Around Cape Ann 25k	Craft Sportsware New Hampshire 10 miler	
Certified	yes	yes	
Site	Cape Ann, MA	Auburn, NH	
Date	Sunday, Aug 26, 2018	Saturday, Aug 25, 2018	
Time	8:00 am	9:00 am	
Representative	Tim Short	John Mortimer	
Entry Fee -Pre	\$60 (by 8/19)	\$40 by (4/1) / \$50 (by 8/19)	
Entry Fee -Post	\$70	\$60	
Starting Line Width	22'	25'	
T-Shirts	yes (craft)	yes (craft)	
Total Prize Money	\$3,550 (\$1,550 ind \$2,000 team)	\$7,500 (\$3,000 ind \$4,500 team)	
Individual	\$1,550	\$3,000	
Open (Team) Men/Women	\$900	\$3,000	
Masters (Team) M/W	\$300	\$600	
Seniors (Team) M/W	\$300	\$300	
Veterans (Team) M/F	\$300	\$300	
70+ (Team) M/F	\$200	\$300	
Waived Fee for 2016 Indiv. Champions	yes	yes	
Waived Fee for 2016 Team Champions	yes (open)	no	
Discount (\$5/pp or 10%) up to 1 week prior	yes via online code	\$5 via code or team entry sheet	
parking, changing, shower facilities	free parking in school, use of cape ann ymca	free street and parking lots	
Results By	North Shore Timing	Millennium Running	
Host	YMCA of North Shore	Millennium Running	
Sponsors	TBD	Craft	
Oporisors	1001	GP Race 2016, bib #'s 1-500 , giveaway item, team	
	86th annual, one of oldest running races in	tent area, course closed to traffic, all prize money	
Notes	New England	USATF-NE only	
	https://www.northshoreymca.org/programs/road-		
Race Website	races	http://www.millenniumrunning.com/newhampshire10	
		•	

Distance	Half Marathon	Half Marathon	
Race	New Bedford Half Marathon	Middlebury Maple Run	
Certified	yes	yes	
Site	New Bedford, MA	Middlebury, VT	
Date	Sunday, Mar 18, 2018	Sunday, May 6, 2018	
Time	11:00 a.m.	9 a.m.	
Representative	Dan McCarthy	Sue Hoxie	
Entry Fee -Pre	\$60 (by 12/31) \$70 (by 1/31)	\$45 (by 4/18) / \$55 (by 4/31)	
Entry Fee -Post	\$75	\$65	
Starting Line Width	44'	50'	
T-Shirts	yes, long sleeve	cotton:free tech: \$12 (\$6 for USATF)	
Total Prize Money	\$4,400 indiv/\$6,000 teams	\$1250 Indiv/\$2,850 teams	
Individual	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	\$4,400	\$1,450	
Open (Team) Men/Women	\$2,600	\$750	
Masters (Team) M/W	\$1,500	\$750	
Seniors (Team) M/W	\$700	\$750	
Veterans (Team) M/F	\$600	\$300	
70+ (Team) M/F	\$600	\$300	
Waived Fee for 2016 Indiv. Champions	yes	yes	
Waived Fee for 2016 Team Champions	no	no	
Discount (\$5/pp or 10%) up to 1 week prior	\$10 discount for team sign up	yes via online coupon code	
parking, changing, shower facilities	parking - free	parking, inside check in off site shower	
Results By	Yankee Timing	Bay State	
Host	Friendly Sons of St. Patricks	Middlebury Maple Run	
Sponsors	local	local	
	GP multiple years, fully closed to traffic, \$50 USATF-	only \$6 tshirt upgrade fee for NE, race has	
	NE fee if selected, fast course, teams can sign up via	complimentary pancake breakfast post race, half the	
Notes	spreadsheet	race is closed to traffic	
Race Website	http://newbedfordhalfmarathon.com/	http://middleburymaplerun.com/	

Distance	Marathon	Marathon	Marathon
Race	Vermont City Marathon	Baystate Marathon	Cape Cod Marathon
Certified	yes	yes	yes
Site	Burlington, VT	Lowell, MA	Falmouth, MA
Date	Sunday, May 27, 2018	Sunday, Oct 21, 2018	Sunday, Oct 28, 2018
Time	7:00 am	8:00 am	8:30 am
Representative	Peter Delaney	Dave Connally	Helen Kennedy
\$	\$110 (by 11/30) / \$115 (by 1/15)	\$90 (4/30) \$95 (6/30) \$100 (8/31) \$105 (9/30)	\$80 (by 6/30)
Entry Fee -Post	\$125	\$110	\$90
Starting Line Width	28	22	30
T-Shirts	yes	Long sleeve	yes
Total Prize Money	22,800+	\$7100 (\$3550 team \$3550 ind)	\$16,500+
Individual	\$17,500.00	\$3,550	\$12,600
Open (Team) Men/Women	\$2400	\$2150	\$2,000
Masters (Team) M/W	\$1200	\$700	\$900
Seniors (Team) M/W	\$700	\$450	\$500
Veterans (Team) M/F	\$350	\$250	\$300
70+ (Team) M/F	\$350	\$250	\$200
Waived Fee for 2016 Indiv. Champions	yes	yes	yes, and any past winner
Waived Fee for 2016 Team Champions	up to 3/club	no	yes (open and masters)
Discount (\$5/pp or 10%) up to 1 week prior	via coupon code	coupon code	yes, code upon verification
parking, changing, shower facilities	parking, facilities	indoor facilities, parking garage \$5	locker rooms, showers
Results By	Granite State	Yankee Timing	TBD
Host	RunVermont	Greater Lowell RR	Falmouth Track Club
Sponsors	Peoples United Bank	Fleet Feet Sports / Ashworth Awards	TBD
		High percentage of Boston Qualifiers, GP several times including 2017. Have a host program for	
Notes	30th annual, memorial day weekend, GP in 2015	-	Hosted NE Champs 22x
Race Website	https://www.vermontcitymarathon.org/	http://baystatemarathon.com/	http://www.capecodmarathon.com